
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 10/25/19 1st Payment 2,107,201

2nd Payment 2,212,561

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,323,189

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,439,348

5th Payment 2,561,316
1 09/25/19 Wed $19,354,386 $9,523,810 $40,000,000 $27,643,400 1.447 3.3% 3.3% 6th Payment 2,689,382
2 09/28/19 Sat $22,403,034 $20,306,379 $50,000,000 $35,000,000 1.430 3.8% 6.9% 7th Payment 2,823,851
3 10/02/19 Wed $20,939,222 $30,488,995 $60,000,000 $41,958,042 1.430 3.5% 10.2% 8th Payment 2,965,043
4 10/05/19 Sat $24,400,266 $41,406,898 $70,000,000 $50,071,531 1.398 4.1% 13.8% 9th Payment 3,113,295
5 10/09/19 Wed $22,291,872 $52,004,718 $80,000,000 $57,224,607 1.398 3.7% 17.1% 10th Payment 3,268,960
6 10/12/19 Sat $25,604,480 $66,151,372 $90,000,000 $62,456,627 1.441 4.3% 20.6% 11th Payment 3,432,408
7 10/16/19 Wed $25,644,498 $78,718,064 $100,000,000 $69,396,253 1.441 4.3% 24.0% 12th Payment 3,604,029
8 10/19/19 Sat $28,559,858 $93,485,459 $110,000,000 $75,705,437 1.453 4.8% 27.7% 13th Payment 3,784,230
9 10/23/19 Wed $26,489,444 $106,574,302 $120,000,000 $82,587,749 1.453 4.4% 30.9% 14th Payment 3,973,442

10 10/26/19 Sat $29,185,319 $120,911,945 $130,000,000 $89,531,680 1.452 4.9% 34.2% 15th Payment 4,172,114
11 10/30/19 Wed $27,836,697 $133,040,265 $140,000,000 $96,418,733 1.452 4.7% 37.3% 16th Payment 4,380,719
12 11/02/19 Sat $30,907,253 $146,506,411 $0 1.452 5.2% 40.5% 17th Payment 4,599,755
13 11/06/19 Wed $29,509,683 $159,363,643 $0 1.452 4.9% 43.4% 18th Payment 4,829,743
14 11/09/19 Sat $32,903,861 $173,699,702 $0 1.452 5.5% 46.5% 19th Payment 5,071,230
15 11/13/19 Wed $31,604,870 $187,469,797 $0 1.452 5.3% 49.4% 20th Payment 5,324,792
16 11/16/19 Sat $37,125,427 $203,645,173 $0 1.452 6.2% 52.5% 21st Payment 5,591,031
17 11/20/19 Wed $38,273,498 $220,320,758 $0 1.452 6.3% 55.5% 22nd Payment 5,870,583
18 11/23/19 Sat $40,875,095 $238,129,847 $0 1.452 6.8% 58.5% 23rd Payment 6,164,112
19 11/27/19 Wed $42,100,847 $256,472,991 $0 1.452 7.0% 61.4% 24th Payment 6,472,318
20 11/30/19 Sat $55,181,378 $280,515,260 $0 1.452 9.0% 64.9% 25th Payment 6,795,934
21 12/04/19 Wed $98,515,983 $323,438,216 $0 1.452 15.5% 70.3% 26th Payment 7,135,730
22 12/07/19 Sat $59,319,981 $349,283,657 $0 1.452 9.7% 73.2% 27th Payment 7,492,517
23 12/11/19 Wed $105,904,682 $395,425,834 $0 1.452 16.6% 77.6% 28th Payment 7,867,143
24 12/14/19 Sat $88,979,972 $434,193,994 $0 1.452 14.1% 80.8% 29th Payment 8,260,500
25 12/18/19 Wed $169,447,491 $508,021,479 $0 1.452 25.2% 85.6% 30th Payment 8,673,525
26 12/21/19 Sat $169,061,946 $0 $0 1.452 25.1% 89.2%

Total 140,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $27,500,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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